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Iowa farm land rental rat es for whole farms averaged $102 an acre in 1981, up $6 
from 1980 . The grea t es t increa se, $12 an acre, was in the northeast district. Increases 
ra nged from no i nc rea se in t he southwes t to $12 in the northeast district. 

Cropland ren t al rat es averaged $113 an acre in 1981 , an increase of $6. Greatest 
increa se was $14 in t he nort heast. 

Rental ra t es are based on a su r vey ma de about March 1 from approximately 1000 tabu
lated reports f rom lan d owne r s and farm ope ra t ors in t he i r localities. District rental 
rates we re we ighted to t he Stat e average by district a l l land i n farms. 

I OWA FARM LAND RENTAL RATES 
1976 - 1981 

Esti mat ed Fa rm Land Rental Rate s , Iowa 
Whole Fa.Jun - Dolla r s per Ac re 

C roe D i s t r i Ct 1981 

Northwest $ 96 
North Centra l 11 3 
Northea st 106 

West Centra l 96 
Cen t ra 1 11 9 
East Centra l 11 3 

Sou thwe s t 87 
Sout h Central 79 
Sout heast 102 

Sta te $10 21 

Estimated Farm La nd Renta l Ra te s , Iowa 
C~op Land - Dollars per Ac re 

Croe Distr ic t 

Northwes t 
No rt h Ce ntral 
No rt heast 

We st Cen tra l 
Central 
Ea st Cent ra l 

Sout hwes t 
South Cent ral 
Southeast 

Sta te 
1 Prel iminar y . 2 Revised . 

Duane M. Skow 
St a te Statist ician 

198 1 

$105 
120 
117 

107 
127 
126 

100 
96 

118 

$11 31 

U.S . DeP artment of Aericulture 
Economics & Statist i cs Service 

1980 

$ 93 
107 
94 

92 
11 0 
106 

87 
74 
99 

$ 96 2 

1980 

$100 
114 
103 

101 
118 
113 

100 
92 

11 3 

$107 

Cooperating with 

1979 

$ 89 
101 
88 

89 
102 
100 

82 
71 
93 

$ 89 2 

1979 

$ 94 
106 

95 

93 
110 
105 

92 
86 

104 

$ 99 

1978 1977 1976 

$ 80 $ 76 $69 
92 86 $77 
80 78 69 

81 76 68 
95 88 82 
95 90 73 

74 70 58 
58 53 44 
85 78 69 

$ 82 2 $ 78 2 $69 

1978 1977 1976 

$ 87 $ 85 $72 
97 95 81 
92 90 79 

88 84 73 
103 99 88 
103 102 86 

88 87 67 
72 69 58 

100 97 81 

$ 92 2 $ 90 $77 

Robert Joll y , Economist 
Iowa State Unive r sity 

Iowa DePartment of Aericulture 
Aericultural Statistics Division 



HD 
1511 
.U6 
159 
1976/81 

Iowa farm land rental rates 

.. 



llllllllllll~~~ij\\l]\ilil~~f lll]lililUlillllllllllll 
3 1723 02058 2292 

- -- -----------


