Iowa Farm Land Rental Rates, 1976-1981



I Crop & Livestock

Reporting

Service

A 515-284-4340

April 1981

lowa farm land rental rates for whole farms averaged \$102 an acre in 1981, up \$6 from 1980. The greatest increase, \$12 an acre, was in the northeast district. Increases ranged from no increase in the southwest to \$12 in the northeast district.

Cropland rental rates averaged \$113 an acre in 1981, an increase of \$6. Greatest

increase was \$14 in the northeast.

Rental rates are based on a survey made about March 1 from approximately 1000 tabulated reports from land owners and farm operators in their localities. District rental rates were weighted to the State average by district all land in farms.

IOWA FARM LAND RENTAL RATES 1976 - 1981

Estimated Farm Land Rental Rates, Iowa Whole Farm - Dollars per Acre

Crop District	1981	1980	1979	1978	1977	1976
Northwest	\$ 96	\$ 93	\$ 89	\$ 80	\$ 76	\$69
North Central	113	107	101	92	86	\$77
Northeast	106	94	88	80	78	69
West Central	96	92	89	81	76	68
Central	119	110	102	95	88	82
East Central	113	106	100	95	90	73
Southwest	87	87	82	74	70	58
South Central	79	74	71	58	53	44
Southeast	102	99	93	85	78	69
State	\$102 ¹	\$ 96 ²	\$ 89 ²	\$ 82 ²	\$ 78 ²	\$69

Estimated Farm Land Rental Rates, Iowa Crop Land - Dollars per Acre

Crop District	1981	1980	1979	1978	1977	1976
Northwest	\$105	\$100	\$ 94	\$ 87	\$ 85	\$72
North Central	120	114	106	97	95	81
Northeast	117	103	95	92	90	79
West Central	107	101	93	88	84	73
Central	127	118	110	103	99	88
East Central	126	113	105	103	102	86
Southwest	100	100	92	88	87	67
South Central	96	92	86	72	69	58
Southeast	118	113	104	100	97	81
State	\$113 ¹	\$107	\$ 99	\$ 92 ²	\$ 90	\$77

¹Preliminary. ²Revised.

Duane M. Skow State Statistician Robert Jolly, Economist Iowa State University

U.S. Department of Agriculture Economics & Statistics Service

Cooperating with

Iowa Department of Agriculture Agricultural Statistics Division HD 1511 .U6 159 1976/81

Iowa farm land rental rates

